COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

vells Far 90 Vs ennkd  Jelbedk
No.__ ph0 ‘)‘{ D No. 6T )T D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_NOVEMBER 4, 2015 @9:00 AM_
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §_ 7500200 ( JHs 5D
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s .00

TRANSFER TAX —2% OT FAIR MKT  § —_

MISC. COSTS § MO0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /7%, 79

PURCHASER({S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ,,,L,/mﬁ Jmm /d/ﬂt}an )QIQWM{\;_JD(\}Q_S

/ {/"'”

| s e o
TOTAL DUE; s /9%, 75
LI3SS DEPOSIT: $ | SN0.00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

e A, "
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s ] 347,775




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shertff Chief Deputy
l_ Plaintiff Defendant 1
WELLS FARGO Vs, JENNIFER VERBECK
L I
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 4, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E 1 No.: 2015CV685
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate; 260 EAST 8TH STREET. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24 00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.232 25
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies _ _ $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Other MONTOUR CO $32.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,981.75
Distribution Costs
Recarding Fees MONTOUR CO $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,048.75

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
marielena.santiago{@phelanhallinan.com

Marielena Santiage
Legal Assistant,

November 12, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK
260 EAST 8TH STREET A/K/A, 260 EAST EIGHTH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2804
2015-CV-686

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to WELLS
FARGO BANK, NA, 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

O

8 WELLS FARGO BANK, NA PH # 966800



REV-183 FX(2-15) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | State Tax Paid
) Book Nunber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNsYLvaNia | STATEMENT OF VALUE | ©°% ™™

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT, 280603

i Date Recorded
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603 Sce Reverse for Instructions

Complets each section and file in duplicate with Kecorders of Deeds when (E) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the deed is without consideralion, or by gift, or
{3) atax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Value {SOV) is not required if the transiur is whelly exempt from tax based on
Lanuly relfationship ur public utility casement. Hlowever, 1t is recommunded that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

Al CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Phelan flallinan Diumond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City Stawe | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, Onc Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia ra 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceplance of Document __g_f AN

Granton(s)/Lesson(s} Telephone Number: Grantee(s¥Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Timonthy Chamberlin {570) 389-5622 WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. {704) 329-3204
Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bleomshurg PA 17815 FORT MILL. S5C 129715

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

260 EAST 8TH STREET A/K/A, 260 EAST EIGIHTI BLOOMSBURG TOWN
STRELT, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2804

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG AREA S.D. 0SE-02-168-00,000

D. YALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or reloeation? [ ] Y DI N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideralion 3. Total Consideration

$ 45,000.00 (winning bid) + -0~ = § 45,000.00

4. County Assessed Valug 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

§ 23,868.00 X 36 = $85,924.80

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption status.

l===.1é ;;l:l;r;;n; ;f Exemption Claimed %l;,ta]:;:rcenmge of Grantor™s Interest in Real Ie. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyod
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Chiimed.
| Will er intestate succession

(Name of Decedent) Estate File Number

r_—l Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiarics.)
[ ] Transfer from a trusi. Date of transter into the trust

IT trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
[:l Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
|:] Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
X
O
]
]

{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage i default.

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the ptior deed being cotrected or confirmed )
Statutory corporate consolidation, meege, or division (Allach copy of articks)

*Other (Please explain exemptian claimed, il other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that [ have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and te the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
ANl

Signature ol Correspondenrl_p‘r Rﬁpunsiblc Party A Q
Muriclena Santiago ' \ g\ .
e\ NNOUA L NG D
Y RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

FAILURE TO COMPLETE YIIIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION
REFUSAL TO RECORD Tt EED.




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & lones, LLD TI> Bank, NA 001370355
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
12/1/2015 **x$1,848.73 r
PAY  ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 75 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDLER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloamsburg, PA 17815 } .
MSA [966800] 260 EAST 8TH STREET A/K/A (2015-CV-B56) i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE '

R RRCUT® SERERIEY HEATEENDITIVE RIK. - TOUEH D AEECH HERE. « HES DAGGE. DS & AP as WrvH MEAY

relperic MO0 3570355 ©03IR00 8081 504508666



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-368-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Ausistunt Pennsylvania

ClMice of the Prothonotary

Colurubia County Cowmrthouse No.: 2015-CV-686
35 W, Main St. No.: 2015-ED-110
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA VS, JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK
No.: 2013-CV-686, No.: 2015-ED-110

AFFIDAVIT OF SKRVICE PURSUANT TO RUILE 3129.2
Deur Si/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuvant 1o Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitale 1o
conlact me.

- PIcase be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, *F*

= Property is listed for the 11/04/2015 Sherilf Sate*
PMPORTANT NOTICIE: This property is sold at the divection of the plaintiif. 1t mayv not be sold in the

ahsence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayved in the
evenl thal @ representative of the plaintiff is not present al the sule.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
Jessica Gliwa, 1egal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLIUTMBIA County

PLHL i 9GORO0



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, [ 1P Attorney for Plaintifl
Paul Cressman, Esq.. Id. No.318079

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

2153-563-7000

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA o COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintfT, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.
CIVIL DIVISION

JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER

VERBLECK :

Defendant(s) : No.: 2005-CV-686

No.: 2015-ED-110

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPIIIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth o avit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailin rm 3817) and/or Certifi Lail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service ivattached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Paul Cressgian, 13 q., Id. No.318079
Allomey for Raifuitf

¥
Date: fo!zz! i<

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

IPH # 906800



WELLS FARGO BANK, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlamufT :
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-686
JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK
Delendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULL 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, NA, Plaintitf in the above action, b y the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Wit of Execution was [iled, the following information concernin 8 the real property located at 260 Easi 8th Streel a/k/a, 260 East Eighth
Strect, Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815-2804,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputcd Owner{s}):
Name Address (if address canmot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER 205 UPPER STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821-8499
VERBECK

2. Nape and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicalte)
JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER 205 UPPER STREET

YERBECK DANVILLE, PA 17821-8499
3. Name and last known address of every judgment ereditor whose judgment is 4 record lten on the real property o be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot he

reasonably ascerfained. please indicate)

None,
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortga ge ol record:
Nuame Address (if address cammot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Naime and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Narme Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please indicate’
None.
0. Name and address of every other person who has uny record inlerest in the property and whose inrerest may be affecred by Lhe
sale.
Namie Address (if address cannot be
redasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nuone,
i Name and address of every other person of whons the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest i ihe property which niay
be allected by the sale:
Nair Address {1f address cannot he

PH # 966800



TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAT OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHTERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPI.
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

NORMAN L VERBECK 11

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WEILFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.5. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDI.E
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct 1o Lhe |
knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that (alse-sts '

reasonably ascertuined, please indicate’

260 EAST 8TH STREET A/K/A
260 EAST KIGITTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2804

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S(Q.
NDEPT 28061
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.0. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

61 BUCKHORN RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-9792

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O.BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, I'A 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 764
PITTSBURGHL, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

of 18 Pa. C.S.A.§ 4904 relating to unsworn lalsitication to authorities

Datg:

_/a!?, (S

PH # 966800

best of my personal
: bject to the penalties

By: __‘_., 2
Phelan™H. Jones, LLP
Paul] Cressmaiig 318079

Attorney for Plaintif

PHELAN HALLINAN DISMOND & JONES, 1.LP

1617 JEK Bouievard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plazy, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
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STATE OF P’ AT
COUNTY A } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Octo ber 14, 21, 28, 2015 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

AN NOW,..eiieicmies e oo J 20, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

V8. \/6( heclc
NO. __ED NO. 11> DATE/TIME OF SALE )
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PR PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 24,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ (,; D

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ o0

NOTARY $ /0. N
TOTAL, H#d sk dor o sk iokdonr ¢ _?)’67; SO

WIB POSTING $150.0¢ P

PRESS ENTERPRISE [NC. $/333,35

SOLICITORS SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL #kkskkdoksdorsotksoksxsdr ¢ Jof {7, 35

PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ G 7000

TOTAL *skskdkdsshasassnsrsis § "7‘7,0@

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_
SCHOOL DIST. 20 0%
DELINQUENT 20 % S

TOTAL #Frsskstondokngor ik kb rs ¢ ;J({)

MUNICIPAIL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20§
TOTAL %skddoksodof ok fekokodokdodok g ~—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ) § /000
MISC. Vi A]'CJ';. { (,(,J] 53,72(,().:)
$

TOTAL o A ot sk ofe ok o o e ok ol ok ok sk ok ok ool o ok e ok $ -:3\ l oD

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ X%



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jers

October 15, 2015
Oflice of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear SirrfMadame;:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate 1o contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Judith Pomroy
Enclosure



ANFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,

TH # 966800
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK COURT NO.: 2015-CV-686
SERVE JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK AT: TYPE OF ACTION
205 UPPER STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
DANVILILE, PA 17821-8499 SALE DATE: November 4, 2015

SERVED +-
Served and made known to JENNIFER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK, [refendant on the Q day of

SETEMBER, 20 I, at

Kiss,oclock oM., ar 205 Ubpea S’L_Dﬂw V{LLE ’_Eﬁw in the manner described below:
V Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s),
Relationship is -
— Adult in charge of Defi nt's residence who refused to give rame or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Pefendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agentor person in charge of Pefendunt's office or usual place of business.
... ar: officer of said Defendant's company.

4" Weight (40 Race W Sex I: Other

...» A COmMpetent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally handed a truc and comect copy
he manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject (o the pepalties of 18 Pa, C.8. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: C,?f ?{ s NAME:
PRINTED NAME;
NOT SERVED . \

Onthc _  dayof L 2L at oclock _ M. L. ’ét’_*_ _’__?_‘___J_"’_ B l.g ____ i l .+ & competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND becanse:

__ Vacane . Does Not Exise ... Moved — Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)

_ NoAnsweron | : = s AU

______ Scervice Refused
Other

¥ understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec, 4004 relating fo unsworn
falsification 16 zuthorities.

BY:



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Town Hall 301 E Second Street Bloomsburg PA 17815
570.784.5422 570.784.1518 fax bloomsburgpa.org

Qctober 13, 2015

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: 260 E 8"""STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA
2015-CV-686

Dear Sherift Chamberlain:

In response 1o your notification regarding the pending Sheriff's Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like te inform you it holds no
claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. [f you require
any [urther information, please contact me at 784-3422, ext. 112,

bmcerel\

71/ s
A }{{,((_/LL, L j
Ambcr Kenney
Office Manager

'ﬁhnard of Directors: Thomas Evans, Chairman W. Carey Howell, Vice Chairman
Claude Renninger, Treasurer Lawrence Mack Andrew Barton



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl B. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
JENNIFER VERBECK

WELLS FARGO
2015CV686

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/22/2015 09:34 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 260 EAST 8TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

V)Yl B g

MICHAEL BEYER, DEF’UTY/

SO ANSWERS,

“Tametly T Clom bk

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 22, 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF
Notarla) Seaf

Sareh Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this !

22ND day of SEPTEMBER ., 2015 YA e \)n/” m'y\_ QL Lo,
7
F PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION. SUITE 146{3 1617 JFK BLVD, aHfLADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ELLS FAR
" VS, G0 Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015CV686

SHEET

(oNILSOd)

Zone:

Expires: * . Warrant:

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Rasted > Other

Primary 260 EAST 8TH STREET T Adultin - ntﬁi
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge: . Tessed

989ADS1L02

Phone: DORB: Relation:

Address:

Alternate T Date: f))?,‘/i’» /_5’ Time: C"(? 3‘/

Phone: Daputy:

Phone:  215-563-7000

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18/1 Yd ‘DUNESINOOTE ‘133418 HIZ8 1SV¥3 092

B S Pl I A e

NOILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREATU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date; 0%5/15/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 22710
VERBECK JENNIFER L District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURS
260 EAST EIGHTH STREET Deed; 20110 -9939
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 260 EAST EIGHTH STREE

Parcel Id:05E-02 -168-0G0,000
Assessment: 23,868
Balances as of 09/15/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumsia COUNTY SHERIFE
By: . Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PEN
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

1. Plaintiffs)

VY

N85-15NOTICEOFSALE. xIs
SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 2. Docket Number ¢ Counry
686-15 COLUMBIA
2. Defendantis) JENNIFER VERBECK ) 1. Tvpe of Wit or Complaing
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
SERVE ] 5 Namg JENNIFER VERBECK
AT 6. Address 205 UPPER STREET
DANVILLE PA 17821
7. Indicate unusval service: 7 Reg Mal {7 Cert. Mail 7 Deputize £ Other
Now, 2015, T Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
the Sheriff of County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintift,

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHECR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Addrcss of Atlorney/Originator

Sheriff of Montour County

H). Telephome Number 11 Date
12. Signature
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Caxpiration

William C, McKenna 8/20/2015

[6. Served and made known to Jeff Simpler , on the 26th day of
August 2015, at 1:48 PM , at 205 Upper Street, Danville, PA 17821
County of Montour Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

I Defendant personaly served.

¥ Adult tamily member with whom said Defendant resides. Relatienship is boyfriend.
" Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business
™ Other

™7
3
o
[
il
-
4
™~
r - - .
£ o
<
Attempts:
Date:
Mileage:
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surcheg, Misc. Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $4.00 4 $2.50 $5.00 30.00 $2.50 $32.00 $43.06
Sworn apd Subscribed tp before me lhiDZ(Q So Answer,
Day Of&fﬂ&&@““ , 2011 5. Signature of Deputy Sheriff
Tm C /g _—
Notary Public Sheriff e ) : ___#j{’{;; _
. . .1'_;__\__”_/-"_'\"-._ -’.‘.-<_-7' C A 'z"v’“'-’....,

?k‘- .

SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY

e

y,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
vs_s Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015CV686

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

HIJINNIr MIIgHIA

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 205 UPPER STREET '  Aduitin
Address: 'DANVILLE, PA 17821 ;  Charge:

989ADS5L0C

Phone: Relation: ..............

Date: _5 . Time:

Alternate

Phone: Deputy: . Mifeage:

Date: % ) :

Time: 5

Mileage: !
Deputy: :

12841 ¥d "ITIANYQ ‘LIIHLS ¥IddN 502

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

P.0. BOX 380 'y Y

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOILYHIdX3 ON




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Montem County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570} 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

To: Date|31-Aug-15
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Docket|686-15
PO Box 380 County ] COLUMBIA
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Type|NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
Receipt# 11169
Plaintiff(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
Defendant(s): JENNIFER VERBECK
Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 7051 £§75.00
08/26/15 |Service on
JENNIFER VERBECK $32.00
$43.00
Check # 4618 REFUND

1 686-15NOTICEOFSALE. xls
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Counly
Colurmbia County Sherill

35 West Main Straet
PO Box 380
Elnormsburg PA 17315

71901 140006000060858

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

500 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHA PA 19107

h__t-tp:;’f’\'\-'e_bscr\«'e_r1_.-’fscndsu_itp%20_li_\-'.c;’p_roj_cctsfimagc.aspx?pd=l o - 8/20/2015



Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
e Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
vS. NO.: 2015-CV-686
Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck
205 Upper Street 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street
Danville, PA 17821-8499 Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **

Your house (real estate) at 260 East 8th Street a’k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-
2804 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon __ Noay. 4™ 2015 at 300 am in
the Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the court judgment of $108,857.67 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee) against you. In

the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page lwo on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENI¥ THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherilf’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/24/15

-ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D 1048014 T d 1

Description: Jenniter Verbeck Sheriif otal A CO_St $ ’23225

Sale Amount Paid $0.00

Run Dates: 10/14/15 to 10/28/15
C_Iass: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost

Agate Lines: 225 Press Enterprise 10/114/1510/28/15 3 $1.23225

Biind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virlue of a Wit of Exactrtion {Martgage Foreciosura)

Mo. 2015CVEEE

lssuied out of the Caurt «f Common Pleas of Coluimbia Colnty, Perrayhvania and to mwe
dirgelend, | wilk expose the follovdny desuobed proparty at public: sake at the Colurisa
County Courthicnse in the Towwn ot Bloomshurg, Cownty of Calurnbea, Commessiih of

Peasriyhvania on:
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2015
AT 200 G'CLOCK AM.

All parpes i niterest and claimants ae further notfied that a progosen sched de of dis-
mbticon sl b g file in the Sheriffs Office o liter thar thirty {30) days after the deate of
thie sale of anty propenty sak] bereunder. and distbution of the procssd s wil be made in
aczondunees vath the schedule ten 110) tays after sard flng, unless esceptions are Rled
watl* the Sheeiffs fHNee prior thereto,

ALL THAT CCRTAIM pisce, parcel of tract of kand situste on the South side of Ease Bghil
Stroetun the Towan of Blosmsburg, i the County of Cobmbia and State of Penrayfaria,
hounded and descrbed o aGuordanee with an earky sursey;, as fellows:

BEGINNING Al the Mordwvest comies of lot fermerdy of Phoebe Canted, novy o ki of
Farry Grotz, and running T1HENCE along said Grot line, Sauth 30 * /2 degrees East. 154
fusat. nng o less, 1 wihat was fometky e Bern SBank of the nove abandoned Permsgd:
wania Canal; THENCE aleng sead bank, South 73 dogroes Wiest, B0 feet 10 live otiotnawe
or lste af Hamy Mather, THEMCE alorg Lhe sqid e, North 30 1,2 degrees West, 145
fect, maee of ks, 1 the Seuth kne of bigith Strect afovesabd, and THINGE along the saed
Cast Bghtr Street. the cowse thereaf, B feel to tw comer and Mace of BEGINMING.
WHEREOM is creclod & frarmes deelling,

ALSEALL THAT CERTAIN messuage o tract of Land situate in the Toan of Bloamsbany,
n the Courty of Columbe and State of Pennaybania, Bounded and descrbeed as follaws,
I

BEGIMMNIMNG at the Seathiersst corner ot lanc novw of foemery of Wliam Luiz: THENCE
Tashwardly along the Southem lina e or fumrerky of Chares H. MNey, 60 foet to a cor-
ner i e of s row or Formiesly of Harry Grotz, TRENGE alung the Wester bne of
lantd now or formc by of said Harry Grotz, B0 Feet, mare orless, to aniren pin or the MNorth
sicdke ol Caned Street;, THENCE Westerty akog the North line of Canal Streot, 80 foed b un
iran gin; and THENCE Northwestery along land resse o oy of Wilkam Lutz, 50 feat,
e o ke 1 e place of BEGINNING.,

TITLE 10 5AIG PREMISES |3 WESTLD 1N Jerrrer L Werhock, by Decd Fom Jewerny L
Leng, single, dateo Q8192007 recardad 1072742017 40 instnument Ivumbee
207708938,

Tax Parcel: OGE-02- 6800000

Preruses Being. 280 Tast Bth Sveet a/k/a, 260 Eost Eighth Street Bloomshburg, PA
652804

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 260 EAST 8TH STREET, ELOCRWMSEBURL, PA 17815
UPL; TAX PARCEL NUMBER: Uak-02-16800,000

Seicend st trken Nt executon 1 be sokl a3 the propeety of JENNIFER VERBECK in st
ot WELLS FARGE.

TERME OF SALE MINIMLIM SAYMINT AT [IME OF SALE The presdter of fen (H) per-
cent of the bird pnoe or costs Jopening bid at sabkel. Minirmeim payment is to be paid
cash, certmed check or cashiers check at 1me of sale. REMAINING BALANCE BF BID
FRICE: Aty remiaining anount of the bid prica is 16 4 paird within enght (3) dens after the
sile in cash, sertfied check or cashiers check. IMPOR LANT MOTICE FOR RALURE 10
PAY BID PRICE: RAILURE TO PAY THE 8ID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RCSULT N SERIOUS HNANCIAL CONSCOLICNEES TO THE BICDER DO
NOT BICHLNLESS FUNDS ARE AMALLAR| T FOR PAYRMENT WITH:M THE PRESCRIBOD
1IME FERIOD. I the: sucxessiul bidcer fads w pay the bicf prcy a5 per the abowve tenns,
thie Shentt rmay elect to aither sue the bidder for the balance cue without a resale of fle
praporty, or b resell the property at the bidder's risk and mas:tain an action aganst the
hitiler for breach of contract tn the: sase of defaukt all suns paid by tha biddes il be
consdened loefeed, but will be applied agairet arvy darmages recoverable. [he defauft:
ing bader vl be responsible for ary attomey fees incurred by tha shesiff in conrecton
witl anny aition against the bickder in which the bidder is foerd linble for garnages. f pro-
ceerls ame pavable to the Plaintff, thw proceeds check will be payable to Plaintilf, unless
the Calunibia Counry Shenffs Office recefves advance waitten notive olherasdss, signed
by an avthorzed represchitation of L plaiedif,
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sherit
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Parmeyhuanis

Attomey for the: Plantifs
PHELAM B HALL:MNAN [P
Pl ADELPHIA, Pa, 214-5E 37000
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WE\;LSITS FARGO Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015Cve86

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Category: F

Manner: < Not Specn‘"ed> o o Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM

F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

H¥3IMIS DYNISWOo019

dultln Charge Posted Other

Name: Served: F’ersonallyr

S989AD51L0C

Primary ; Aduit In

Address: BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 ;5 Charge:

Phones bos:
Atternate et i it e e e et et Date: _

Address: ?/.,2 ?'//5 : 2 ..25

Phone: Deputy: é Miteage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: ‘

Time: ‘ ""' ~
Mileage: N

Deputy: a -

S18.} Vd ‘DO4NESNOO0TE ‘133818 aNZ

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy-T. Chamberiain

)uﬁ %s%’ +

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGD™
Vs, Case Number
VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015CV6886

Zone:

INYdNO20

Category

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specn"'ed o Expires;

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 1 1/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM /{ ,ﬂ
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS [(pf‘(’

OCCUPANT

Name.

Served: Personally Adultln Charge

989ADS10Z

Primary 260 EAST 8TH STREET BAAT N adum U .
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 A e« / | Charger ..
Phone: DOB: Relation:

Time:

— 0
pririioy «77/‘) fcﬁw Sheeets )\»‘Mﬁ" Date:
ﬂ@/?tz//é-"i M 1Kzl

Phone Deputy: Mileage:

; LAN & HA _ NAN LLP

563-7000

Phone: (215

Date:

Time: ¢ i b o

Mileage: L I
Deputy: ]

§18Z} ¥d ‘OHNGSWO0TS ‘L3341S H18 1SV3 092
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV686

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any propetty sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate on the South side of East Eighth Street in the Town of Bloomsburg, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described in accordance with an early survey, as follows;
BEGINNING at the Northwest comer of lot formerly of Phoebe Carter, now or late of Harry Grotz; and running THENCE along said
Grotz line, South 30 1/2 degrees East, 150 feet, more or less, to what was

formerly the Berrn Bank of the now abandoned Pennsylvania Canal; THENCE along said bank, South 73 degrees West, 60 feet to
line of lot now or late of Harry Mather; THENCE along the said line, North 30 1/2 degrees West, 145 feet, more or less, to the South
line of Eighth Street aforesaid; and THENCE along the said East Eighth Street, the course thereof, 80 faet to the corner and place
of BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling.

ALSO ALL THAT CERTA!N messuage or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, in the County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of land now or formerly of William Lutz; THENCE Eastwardly along the Southern line now or
formerly of Charles H. Ney, 80 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Harry Grotz; THENCE along the Western line of
land now or formerly of said Harry Grotz, 60 feet, more or less, to an iron pin on the North side of Canal Street; THENCE Westerly
along the North line of Canal Street, 60 feet to an iron pin; and THENCE Northwesterly along fand now or formerly of William Lutz,
60 feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Jennifer L. Verbsck, by Deed from Jeremy L. Long, single, dated 09/19/2011, recorded
10/27/2011 in Instrument Number 201109939,

Tax Parcel: 05E-02-168-00,000

Premises Being: 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 260 EAST 8TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-02-168-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be soid as the property of JENNIFER VERBECK in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

F
WE\:;ITS ARGO Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015Cv686

Category: ]

Manner:

4 AUV ‘Qy VYA

Notes: ?E'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

h
Qo
Name: onn., (Served:  Fersonally. AdultIn Charge - Posted - Other &
Primary 301E Second'Street Town HaII Aduit In §
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 : Charge: »
Phone: 5707861591 pos: | Relation
Alternate s s © v e pare:
Address: :
Phone: Deputy:

215-563-7000

Date:
Time: { I
: o ] e d -
Mileage: § Pl
anid o
Deputy: :
P
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

L
WEvsL.S FARGO Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015CV686

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILVYI3H JI1S3N0A

Name: omestic Relatlons Offi ce of Columbla Co . Served: Personally A@arge Posted - Other

989AD%i02

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Adultin T o
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR . Charge: /’m/%/w\ e fpu

pog: . Remton: (g,

Phone:

Address: '

Phone: Deputy:

&HALLINANLLP

Date:

Timoe: i

Miteage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGC

VS Case Number

VERBECK, JENNIFER 2015CVv686

Category .

Manner:

Notes: ;
§PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I X¥L ALNNOD VIGWNT10D

Name: ggCoI 'mb|a County Thx Off ice o Served: F’ersonally Ad).ﬂlé@rge F‘osted Other

Primary PO Box 380 ‘ ' Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 2; Charge:

989AI5102

Phone: 5703895640 pom: .  Refation: C&?z(

Altermate Dare. - ;)"" i e
Address: é 9( :

Phone: : Deputy: | ('f | Mifeage:

1215.563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S1L8.1L vd ‘OdNISNO0TE ‘08¢ X088 Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #0515 €D 11D
DATE RECEIVED § .04 Qoid
DOCKET AND INDEX i O NOLE Ly
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE P

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# CUIS 2%
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

P

SALE DATE Nov W TIME  “t s
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°! WEEK

2N° WEEK

3R WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, NA N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V5.

> NO.: 2015-CV-686

20YS - ED-NG
7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck

Commonwecalth of Pennsvlvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $108.857.67
Interest from 07/29/2015 to Date of Sale $ and cosls.
@ $17.89 per diem

\\ Q_x.\b(\ YA \\ .>\\ N Hkﬂir\

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppon Lommon Pleas Court
of Celumbia County, Penna.

Dalsd(t L ))L \ Froth & et T ey 1wy

(S AL) TS

PH # 966800



RIS (Official Form 18) (12/07)
United States Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania
Cuase No. 3:14-bk-05014—-JJT
Chapter 7

In re Deblor(s} (namc(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last &8 years, including marricd, maiden, trade, and address):
Jennifer L Verbeck

260 E 8th St
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Social Securily / Individual Taxpayer TD No.:
xxx--xx—2037

Employer Tax 1D / Other nos. -

DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR 3

It appcaring that the debtor is cntitled to a discharge,

I'T IS ORDERED:

The debtor is granted a discharge under section 727 of title 11, United States Code, (the Bankruptey Code).

BY THE COURT

Dated: 2/23/15 W -
Mg__“

John J. Thomas
United States Bankruptey Judge

SEE THE BACK OF THIS ORDER FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

Case 5:14-bk-05019-JJT Doc 17 Filed 02/23/15 Entered 02/23/15 01:00:20 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 1 of 2



B18 (Official Form 18) (12/07) ~ Cont,

EXPLANATION OF BANKRUPTCY DISCHARGE
IN A CUAPTER 7 CASE

This courl order grants a discharge to the person named as the debtor. 1t 1s not a dismissal of the case and it
does not determine how much money, if any, the trustee will pay to creditors,

Collection of Discharged Debts Prohibited

The discharge prohibits any attempt to collect from the debtor & debl that has been discharged. For cxample, a
creditor 1s not permitted to contact a deblor by mail, phone, or otherwise, to file or continue a lawsuit, to attach wages
or other properly. or 1o take any other action to colleet a discharged debt from the debtor. /ir a case involving
community property: There arc also special rules that protect certain community property owned by the debtor's
spousc, even il thal spouse did not file a bankruptcy case.] A creditor who violates this order can be required to pay
damages and attorney's fees to the debtor,

However, a credilor may have the right to enforce a valid licn, such as a mortgage or security interest, against
the debtor's property afler the bankruptey, if that licn was not avoided or eliminated in the bankrupicy case. Also, a
debtor may voluntarily pay any debt that has been discharged.

Debts That are Discharged

The chapter 7 discharge order climinates a debtor's legal obligation to puy a debt that is discharged. Most, but
not all, types of debts arc discharged if the debt existed on the date the bankrupley case was filed. (I this case was
begun under a different chapter ol the Bankruptey Code and converted to chapler 7, the discharge applies to debits
owed when the bankruptcy case was converted.)
Dcbts That are Not Discharged

Some of the common types of debts which are pol discharged in a chapter 7 bankruptcy casc are:

a. Debts for most taxes;

k. Debts incurred to pay nondischargeable taxes;

¢. Debty that are domestic suppott obligations;

d. Dcbts for most student loans;

c. Debts lor most fines, penalties, forfeitures, or criminal restitution obligations:

f. Debis for personal injuries or death caused by the debtor's operation of a motor vehicle, vessel, or aircraft
whilc intoxicated:

¢. Some debts which were not properly listed by the debtor:

h. Debts thal the bankruplcy court specifically has decided or will decide in this bankruptey case are not
clischarged;

1. Debts for which the debtor has given up the discharge protections by signing a reaffirmation agreement in
compliance with the Bankmptey Code requirements for reaffirmation of debts; and

J. Debts owed to certain pension, profit sharing, stock bonus, other retirement plans, or 10 the Thrift Savings
Plan for federal employees for certain types of loans [Tom these plans.

This information is only a gencral summary of the bankruptey discharge, There are exceptions to these
general rules, Because the law is complicated, you may want to consult an attorney Lo determine the exact
effect of the discharge in this case.

Case 5:14-bk-05019-JJT Doc 17 Filed 02/23/15 Entered 02/23/15 01:00:20 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 2 of 2



Notice Recipients

District/OHT: 8314 5 Tser: admin Date Crealed: 02/23/2013
Cuser 5:14-bk—05019-JJ7T Form 173 B1§ Total: 258

Recipients of Nutice of Electronic Filing:

ust United States Trustee ustpregion)3 ha.cefiiusdaj.gov
t Robert P. Sheils, Jr (Trusiee} rsheilsiasheilslaw.com
aty Bass and Associales PC cetiibuss—associates.com
aty TToward Gershmman he22%ccti@gmail com
aly Joscph Angelo Dessove pambiiyiedphe.com
aty Joseph P Schalk pambisfedphe.com
aty Mario John Hanyon pambitedphe.com
aly Raobert Spiclown bobspiclmand@vuhoo.com
FTOTAL: §
Recipients submitted to the BNC {Bankrupicy Noticing Center):
db Jennifer L Verbeck 260 E 8th St Bloomsburg, PA 17815
cr CAVALRY 5PV [ LI.C Bass &cAssociates, P.C. 3936 E. IFt. Lowell Road, Suile #2000 Tucson. AZ
85712
4564476 Bank of America Credit Card 'O Box 982238 El Paso, TX 79998
4564477 Barclays Bank of Delaware 123 5 West St Wilmington, DE 18901
4564478 Capital One Credit Card/BigLlots O Box 30285 Salt Lake City, UT 841300285
4598454 Cavalry SPV L LI.C, Bass &Associates, P.C, 3436 E. Ft. Lowell Rd., Ste. 200 Tucson. AZ.
5712
4564479 Chase Credil Card PO Box 15298 Wilmington, De 19850
4564480 Citibank Credit Card Bankrupley PO Box 6500 Sioux Falls, SR 57117
43644851 Comenity Bank BonTun PO TGox 182273 Columbus. GH 43218-2273
4364482 NB Omaha PO Box 3412 Omaha, NE 68197
4564483 Ford Motor Credit Compuny LLC PO Box 6275 Dearborn, MI 48121
4564484 PNC Bank 249 Filth Ave One PNC Plaza Prttsburgh, PA 15222
4564485 SYNUB American Fagle PO Box 965005 Orlando, FL 32894
43644806 SYNCB Old Navy PO Box 963005 Orlando, FL 32896
4564487 SYNCB Sams Club PO Box 965005 Orlando, FL 32896
43564485 SYNCB Walmart PO Box 965024 Orlundo, FL. 328965024
4564489 Wells Fargo Home Mortgage PO BOX 10335 DES MOINES, TA 50306
TOTAL: 17

Case 5:14-bk-05019-JJT Doc 17-1 Filed 02/23/15 Entered 02/23/15 01.00:20 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge: Notice Recipients Page 1 of 1



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate on the South side of East FEighth
Street in the Town of Bloomsburg, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described in accordance with an early survey, as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of lot formerly of Phoche Carter, now or lute of H arry
Grotz; and running

THENCE along said Grotz line, South 30 1/2 degrees East, 150 feet, more or less, to what was
formerly the Berrn Bank of the now abandoned Pennsylvania Canal;

THENCE along said bank, South 73 degrecs West, 60 feel to line of lot now or late of Harry
Mather;

THENCE along the said line, North 30 1/2 degrees West, 145 feet, morc or less, to the South line
of Eighth Street aforesaid; and

THENCE ulong the said East Eighth Street, the course thereof, 60 feet to the corner and place of
BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erecled a frame dwelling.

ALSO ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, in
the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of land now or formerly of William Lutz;

'THENCE Eastwardly along the Southern line now or formerly of Charles H. Ney, 60 feet to a

corner in line of land now or formerly of Harry Grotz;

THENCE along the Weslern line of land now or formerly of said Harry Grotz, 60 fect, more or
less, 1o an iron pin ou the North side of Canal Strect;

THENCE Westerly along the North line of Canal Street, 60 fcet to an iron pin; and

THENCE Northwesterly along land now or [ormerly of William Lutz, 60 feet, more or less. to
the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jennifer L. Verbeck, by Deed from Jeremy L. Long,
single, duted 09/19/2011, recorded 10/27/2011 in Instrument Number 201 109939
Tax Parcel; 0SE-02-168-00,000

Premises Being: 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Phiiadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davts @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO.: 2015-CV-686
Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matler and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( 3 the premises is non-owner occupied

(X)  the premises is vacant

( ) Act9] procedurcs have been fulfilled

()} Act91]is Not Applicablc pursuant 1o Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

By M"’IM%\
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034
Attorney lor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, [1.P Altorney for Plaintilt
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck
NO.: 2015-CV-686

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the lollowing facts, 10 wit:

(a) that the defendant Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civif Relief Act, as
amended,

(b) that defendant Jennifer L. Verbeck w/k/a Jenniter Verbeck is over 18 years of age and resides at 260
East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o

authoritics.

Phelan Tallinan Diamnond & Jones,
Adam H. Dawvis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Allorney for Plaintiff




Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
_ : NO.: 2015-CV-686
Jennifer L. Verbeck a/kf/a Jennifer Verbeck :

Defendant(s) :

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, NA, Plaintiff in the above action. by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Wit of Execution was filed, the tollowing information concerning the rea! property located at 260 East 8th Street afk/a, 260 Fast Eighth
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804.

1.

6.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate}

Jennifer I.. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck 205 Upper Street, Danville, PA 17821-8499

Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck 205 Upper Street
Danville, PA 17821-8499

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nonge,

Name and address of last recorded helder of every morigage of recard:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Narme and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (1l address cannoi be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nons,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitt hay knowledge who has any interest in the properly which may
be allected by the sale:
Name Address (it address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 966800



Tenant/Oceapant 260 East 8th Street a/k/fa
260 East Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804

Commuonwcealth of Pennsylvania Burean of oth Floor, Strawberry Sq,
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty P.O. Box 8486
Unit, Estate Recovery Program Willow (ak Building
Harrishurg, PA 17108

Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthousc
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.0O. Box 2675
Department of Wellare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Fittsburgh, PA 15222

.5, Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for The Middie District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

L verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliet. Tunderstand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penaliies
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dale: g//f‘//'\f By: M M% "

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LIL.P

Aduam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite (400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000

PH # 966800



Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CI1VIL DIVISION
VS. : NO.: 2015-CV-686

Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck Jenniter L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck
205 Upper Street 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Strcet
Danville, PA 17821-8499 Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804

*#THIS FIRM 1S A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A MSCHARGE TN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1§ NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815«
2804 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Salcon __Nov. Y7 2015 at 90D ém in
the Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the court judgment of $108,857.67 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee) against you. In
the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PAR.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sule will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 21 5-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valve of your property.

3. The sale will go throngh only if the buycer pays the Sheriff the full amount due 1n the sale. To find out if this
has happened, yon may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicl you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection 1n his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reusons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 Fast 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Telephone (57() 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-686

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
vV,
Jennifer 1.. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck

owner(s) of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804
Parcel No. 05E-02-168-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Tmprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $108,857.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTALIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate on the South side of East Eighth
Street in the Town of Bloomsburg, in the County of Ceolumbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described in accordance with an carly survey, as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of lot formerly of Phocbe Carter, now or late of Harry
Grotz; and running

THENCE along said Grotz line, South 30 1/2 degrecs East, 150 fect, more or less, to what was
formerly the Berrn Bank of the now abandoned Pennsylvania Canal,

THENCE along said bank, South 73 degrees West, 60 feet to line of lot now or late of Harry
Mather;

THENCE along the said fine, North 30 1/2 degrees West, 145 feet, more or less, to the South line
of Eighth Street aforesaid; and

THENCE along the said East Eighth Street, the course thereof, 60 feet to the corner and place of
BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling.

ALSO ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, in
the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeasl corner ol land now or formerly of William Lutz;

THENCE Eastwardly along the Southern line now or formerly of Charles H. Ney, 60 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Harry Grotz;

THENCE along the Western line of land now or [ormerly of said Harry Grotz, 60 fect, more or
less, to an iron pin on the North side of Canal Street;

THENCE Westerly along the North line of Canal Streel, 60 feel to an iron pin; and

THENCE Northwesterly along land now or formerly of William Lutz, 60 feet, more or less, to
the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jennifer L. Verbeck, by Deed from Jeremy L. Long,
single, dated 09/19/2011, recorded 10/27/2011 in Instrument Number 201109939,
Tax Parcel: H3E-02-168-00,000

Premises Being: 260 Bast 8th Street ask/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-686

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Y

Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck

owner(s) of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

260 East 8th Street a/k/a, 260 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804
Parcel No. 05E-02-168-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $108,857.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not delach any copics.
_ _ Expiration date
Plaintift Wuo 2015-CV-686
Wells Liarpo Bank, NA
Delendant . . Type or Writ Di-E.U:I]'Ipi'LU'HT -
Tennifer L. Verbeck afk/a Jenntfer Verbeck EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALLE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVEDTTAL, COMPANY., CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE TEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JENNIFER I.. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK
AT ADDRESS {Streel or RFD, Apwtaent No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

260 East 8th Street a/kfa
260 Euast Eighth Street
Bloomsbure, PA 17815-2804

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, - 20__, I, Shenfl of COLUMBIA County, PA <o hurcby deputize the SheriIT of
County. o execufe the within and make remm thereol according to Juw.

Sheriff o] COLUMRIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shenfl levying npon or allaching any
propery undsr within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is mmcL: m posscssion, alter notifyiue person of levy or
atlachment without Lubility on the part of such deputy or sherifF to any. plaiptill herein for any less, destruetion ar temoval of any such properly before
sheriff's sale therend s T

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 14 (215)563-7000
Phifadclphis, PA 19103-1814 )

SignatWer flpinator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Dale
et _ Nefendunt Cy/ FL/(J

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS I.INE

PLATNTITT Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed i before me this ) day SO ANSWERS i ’ Date
! Signature ol Dep. Sheritt

of , . 0

Signature of Sheriff Mate

Shieriff of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Jennifer 1.,
Verbeck a/k/a Jennifer Verbeck at any out of county address(es) via process server [or this
action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter lurther.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Departiment

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Iront Desk: {215) 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fax: (215) 563-3826



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, NA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamtiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8.

No.: 2015-CV-686
Jennifer 1., Verbeck afk/a Jennifer Verbeck

Delendants ISSUED
NOW, 201, Migh SherilT of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hercby deputize the Sheriff of County. Permsylvania, 10 excente this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Depuly Sheriff
ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at O’'Clack m.. scrved the within

upon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the oviginal Notice of

Sale and made known to the contents thercol.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff

20 . Sce return endorsed hereon by Sherift of

County, Pennsyivania, and made a part of this

return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please typc or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration dalc
Plaintift Nu.: 2015-CV-686
Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Detendant Tvpe or Wit of Complaint
Jennifer L. Verbeck a/k/a Jennifler Verbeck EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME UF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPORATION. FTC.. TO SERVICE OR BISCRIPTICN OF PROVERTY T0 RE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ALMIRESS (Steeut or RFDL Apartneend Naw, City. Bun, Twp,, State und Fip Coiley

260 Easl 8th Street afk/a
260 Last Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2804

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERTFF'S HANDBILL OF SALL.

NOW, . 20_, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby depurize the Sheriff of _
County, to cxecute the within and make return thereof according to law.,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Pennu.

NOTIEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECLUTION: N R, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - . Any depry shenill levying wpon or attaching any
properly under within wril may leave same without o watchman, in cuslady of whomever is found in possessivon, alter notifying person of levy or
allachment withoul fiability on the part of such deputy or sheriiT Lo any plaidi T herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift's sale thereof.

Signature ut Altomey or viher Ori wwg(m/gzr:icc on behalfl of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
by . __ Defendant X//F//’J

ADDRESS: Ome Penn Cenier aw Suburbun Station, 1617 Juhn F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Numher

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me Lhis day SO ANSWERS Dale
Signarure of Dep. Sherif{

of _ o 24

Signature of Sheritf Date

Shenfr of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
o _ _ _ _ Expiration date

Plainritt ) ' "N HUS-CV-RED
Wells I'argo Bank, NA
Dulendant ’ ' ' . | Ty pe ur Wik of Complaint T
Jennifer L. Verbeck w/k/a Jennifcr Verbeck [ EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVYE NAML OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE DR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACTIED OR SALE,

4 JENNIFLER L. VERBECK A/K/A JENNIFER VERBECK

AT ADDRLSS (Street or BT, Apartment Now. City. Bore, Twp,, State and Zip Cude)

260 Liast 8th Strect afk/a
260 East Eighth Street
Bloormsburg, PA 17815-2804
SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXTEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, . . 20__ L Shediff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheri [T of
County, to execute the within and make return thercot according ta law.

Sheriff of COLU MBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APTLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon or aftaching any
propeity under within wril may leave same withour & walchman, in cuslody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liabiiity on the part of such depuly or sheriff any plantlf herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property before
sherf!’s sale thereol.

Signuure of Attomey or other Qiginator fequesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephane Number 13ake
(¢ __ Defendunt - )
ADDRESS:  Une Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Iohn I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 OV//?/‘_,/(-
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LLINE
PLATNTITT Court Womber

RETURNED: _ _
| AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this __day S0 ANSWERS Date
i Signalure of Dep, Sheriil

uf . ) Rl

Signature of Shenfl Date

SheridT of




Print Your Docuinents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5094 Carner f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/20/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #- 71901140006000060865
Coc Ref #: 2015ED110
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELPHIA  FA 13106

!
0

ll[!p:f-'._f’\\«'ehser\-’;:r-1fscnd_suit_c“/u_20-|'i'vefprojéclsfimage.aspx?pd_Zl : : S B2002015,



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # G093 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 82012015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 14000500006D858
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015EDM10
Pastage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

/10

http://webservert /sendsuite%620live/projects/image aspx?pd=1 . B _ - R20200 5



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # £092 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship ta:
QFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
YWELFARE
PC BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71801140006000060841

Doc Ref #: 2015EL110

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

hup:/fwebscrverl/sendsui te%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/20/2015 12:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6091 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/20/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140006000080534
Doe Ref #: 2615ED1140
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webscrverl/sendsuite% 20live/projects/image . aspxpd=1

Page I of 1
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